<b>M</b> 3	- Messa
Form PTO-1595 Record OF	7 - 14 - 2003  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2005) TRADITION RECORD	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
lab settings □ □ □ ▼	THE HAI DIRECTOR WILL HAI CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Name of conveying party(ies):	02495364 Jocuments or copy thereof
Rio Grande Medical Technologies, Inc.	
No Grande Medical Technologies, Inc.	Name: <u>Lumidigm, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No.	Internal Address: 800 Bradbury S.E., Suite 213
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 800 Bradbury S.E., Suite 213
	City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87106
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	51.01 <u>1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00</u>
Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other.	
•	
Execution Date: October 16, 2002 and October 17, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A Detect Application Na/a):	NOV 2. 7 2002
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/415,594	B. Patent No(s):
09/832,534	Technology Center 2600
09/874,740	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3
concerning document should be mailed:	0. Total humber of applications and paterns involved 5
Name: Patrick M. Boucher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed
(303) 571-4000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	·
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original
Partition Provider	Mariant - 44 0000
Patrick M. Boucher   Latur	November 14, 2002 Signature Date
Atty. Reg. No. 44,037	- • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Technology Center 2600

WHEREAS, Rio Grande Medical Technologies, Inc., a New Mexico corporation with its principal offices located at 800 Bradbury S.E., Suite 218, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106, U.S.A., owns all rights, title and interest in the following Biometric Patent Properties:

U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Title of Application				
09/415,594	October 8, 1999	Apparatus and Method for Identification Individuals by Near-Infrared Spectrum Apparatus and Method of Biometric Identification or Verification of Individuals Using Optical Spectroscopy				
09/832,534	April 11, 2001	9 1				
09/874,740	June 5, 2001	Apparatus and Method of Biometric Determination Using Specialized Optical Spectroscopy Systems				

WHEREAS, Lumidigm, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal offices located at 800 Bradbury S.E., Suite 213, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106, U.S.A.;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties' prior agreement, Rio Grande Medical Technologies, Inc., has assigned and transferred, subject to certain reservations expressed in the prior agreement, the entire right, title and interest in the Biometric Patent Properties disclosed above, Lumidigm CIP's as defined in the prior agreement and divisional applications thereof, and foreign counterparts that correspond to such applications, and the patents that issue from such applications, including but not limited to letters patent and utility models, including any extension, substitution, registration, confirmation, reissue, re-examination or renewal thereof, and the foreign counterparts that correspond to such patents to the extent valid and enforceable rights are granted by a governmental authority thereunder.

PATENT REEL: 014247 FRAME: 0894

agreement to be drawn up in the English lan	guage.
	have hereunto set my hand thisday of
OFFICIAL SEAL Kelli A. Vargas	Rio Grande Medical Technologies, Inc.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO Commission Expires: UNE 18,2001	m. RNC mp (Assignor)  By:  Title: Pres. Lent & CCO
STATE OF <u>NEW MUXICO</u> .) ) ss.	The following of other
On this 1/2 day of 10tob	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument and ack	knowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her
free act and deed.	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1	have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of
OFFICIAL SEAL  Kelli A. Vargas  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO  My Commission Expires: SAZ, 12004	Lumidigm, Inc.  Author  (Assignee)
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ss.	Title:
COUNTY OF Brownilo ) On this 17 day of Uto	obc, 2002, before me personally appeared
R.M. Harborn	to me known to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument and ac	knowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her
free act and deed.	Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 014247 FRAME: 0895

- AB(2)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Funder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Attorney Docket No. 020204-001300US

STATEMENT UNDER	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Robert K. Rowe	
	d/Issue Date: April 11, 2001
Entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD OF BIOMETRIC IDENTIOPTICAL SPECTROSCOPY	FICATION OR VERIFICATION OF INDIVIDUALS USING
Lumidigm, Inc. , a Delaware	corporation
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assigne	ee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:	RECEIVED
<ol> <li>the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; o</li> </ol>	NOV 2 7 2002
<ol> <li>an assignee of less than the entire right, title and in The extent (by, percentage) of its ownership interest</li> </ol>	INUV Z / ZUDZ
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either	Technology Cento Jacob
A.  An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark which a copy thereof is attached.	ion/patent identified above. The assignment Office at Reel, Frame, or for
OR	
B. \( \text{A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application as shown below:} \)	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee
The document was recorded in the United States Pa Reel 012038, Frame 0875, or for which a copy there  2. From: Rio Grande Medical Technologies, Inc.  T	
attached.	o :
The document was recorded in the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Office at
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed o	n a supplemental sheet.
☐ Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of till <a href="MOTE">[NOTE</a> : A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment documents to submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with recorded in the records of the USPTO. <a href="See">See</a> MPEP 302.8]	nent or a true copy of the original document)
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to	act on behalf of the assignee.
11 - 14 - 0°C	Robert K. Rowe
Date	Typed or printed name
	Signature
	Chief Technology Officer
	Title

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

DE 7087195 v1

## Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment / Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request (please identify below): Technology Center 2600 Terminal Disclaimer Return Postcard Express Abandonment Request Request for Refund Information Disclosure Statement CD, Number of CD(s) The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees to Certified Copy of Priority Deposit Account 20-1430. Remarks Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OR APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Firm Patrick M. Boucher Reg. No. 44,037 Individual name Signature Date November 14, 2002 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, CG4 Third Floor, Assignment Branch, 1213 Jefferson

DE 7087224 v1

Typed or printed name

Signature

Davis Highway, Arlington, VA 22202 on this date:

Nina L. McNeill

PATENT

November 14, 2002

November 14, 2002

Date

**REEL: 014247 FRAME: 0897** 

ش شاوه بالمسلمة المسلمة المسل	quired to respor	nd to a co	Patent election o	and Tra	Appro adema ation un	Jffice: U.S. DEPAF	31/2002, OMB 0651- RTMENT OF COMME lid OMB control num	RCE	
	Complete if Known								
FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2003						2,534; 09/415,594; 09/874,740			
			Filing Date See attached						
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.						t K. Rowe	RECE	VED	
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CF	R 1.27	Examiner Name				NOV 9.7 2000			
							1101-7	7007	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 120			Attorney Docket No. 020204-001300US Technology Cent					nter 260	
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)	-	FEE CALCULATION (continued)							
Check Credit Card MoneyOrder Other	None	3. ADDITIONAL FEES							
Deposit Account:		Large	Entity Fee		Entity			[	
Deposit Account 20-1430		Fee Code	(S)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Des	cription	Fee Paid	
Number 20-1430	]	1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late fill	· -		
Deposit		1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late pro or cover sheet.			
Account Townsend and Townsend and Crew L Name	LP	1053 1812	130 2,520	1053 1812	130 2,520	Non-English specific For filing a request		[	
The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply)	<del></del>	1804	920*	1804	920°	Requesting publica Examiner action			
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this applic		1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*	<b></b>			
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee		1251	110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month			
o the above-identified deposit account.  FEE CALCULATION		1252	400	2252	200	Extension for reply within second month			
1. BASIC FILING FEE	·	1253	920	2253	460	Extension for reply			
arge Entity Small Entity		1254	1,440	2254	720	Extension for reply month	within fourth		
fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$) Fe	ee Paid	1255	1,960	2255	980	Extension for reply	within fifth month		
1001 740 2001 370 Utility filing fee		1401 1402	320 320	2401 2402	160 160	Notice of Appeal Filling a brief in sup	nort of an anneal		
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing fee		1403	280	2403	140	Request for oral he	· ' '		
1003 510 2003 255 Plant filing fee		1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute proceeding	· ·		
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee		1452	110	2452	55	Petition to revive -	unavoidable		
		1453	1,280	2453	640	Petition to revive -	unintentional		
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)		1501	1,280	2501	640	Utility Issue fee (or	reissue)		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSU	E	1502 1503	460	2502 2503	230	Design issue fee			
Fees from		1460	620 130	1460	310 130	Plant issue fee Petitions to the Commissioner			
Total Claims below	Fee Paid	1807	50	1807	50	Petitions related to provisional applications			
Independent = X		1806	180	1806	180		rmation Disclosure		
Multiple Dependent		8021	40	8021	40	Recording each pa per property (times		120	
Large Entity Small Entity	·	1809	740	2809	370		n after final rejection		
Fee Fee Fee Fee <u>Fee Description</u> Code (\$) Code (\$)		1810	740	2810	370	(37 CFR § 1.129(a	al invention to be		
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20 1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in a	excess of 3	1801	740	2801	370		R § 1.129(b)) nued Examination	<del>  </del>	
1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent clai	im, if not paid	1802	900	1802	900	(RCE) Request for expec	lited examination		
1204 84 2204 42 Reissue independen over original paterit		1			of a design application				
1205 18 2205 9 "* Reissue claims in ex and over original pat		Other fee (specify)							
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) *Reduced by Basic Filling Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (S) **Or number previously paid, if greater: For Reissues, see above					(\$)120				
SUBMITTED BY						Com	plete (if applicable)		
	tration No. (Attor	torney/Agent) 44,037				Telephone	303-571-4000		
Signature Retul Ver					Date	November 14, 2002			

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. DE 7087226 v1

**RECORDED: 11/25/2002**